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February 10, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Ci t ies 

The condition statement of weekly report ing member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on February 5 shows an increase f o r the week of $28,000,000 in t o t a l loans and in -
vestments, a decrease of $26,000,000 in demand deposi ts-adjusted, and an increase 
of $30,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the c red i t of domestic banks. 

Loans to brokers and dealers i n Hew York City declined $5,000,000; loans to 
brokers and dealers outside New York City increased $3,000,000; and loans on secur i -
t i e s to others (except banks) showed no net change fo r the week. Holdings of accep-
tances and commercial paper bought declined $7,000,000, r ea l es ta te loans declined 
$2,000,000, and loans to banks increased $5,000,000. "Other loans" declined 
$9,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , $7,000,000 in the Atlanta d i s t r i c t , $6,000,000 
in the St . Louis d i s t r i c t and $16,000,000 a t a l l report ing member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government d i r ec t obl igat ions increased $32,000,000 
in the New York d i s t r i c t , $7,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $46,000,000 a t a l l 
reporting member banks. Holdings of obl igat ions f u l l y guaranteed by the United 
States Government increased $7,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and a t a l l r epor t -
ing member banks# Holdings of "Other s ecu r i t i e s " declined $3#000,000# 

Demand deposi ts-adjusted declined $14,000,000 in the Philadelphia d i s t r i c t , 
$10,000,000 in the Cleveland d i s t r i c t , $8,000,000 in the S t . Louis d i s t r i c t and 
$26,000,000 4 t a l l reporting member banks, and increased $16,000,000 in the Chicago 
d i s t r i c t . Time deposits increased $8,000,000 in the Cleveland d i s t r i c t and 
$4,000,000 a t a l l report ing member banks. Deposit balances of other domestic 
banks declined $25,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and increased in the other d i s -
t r i c t s , the net increase amounting to $30,000,000 a t a l l report ing member banks. 

A summary of the p r inc ipa l a s se t s and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member banks* 
together with changes for the week and the year ended February 5, 1936, follows: 

( In mil l ions of dollars) 

Feb. 5, 
1936 

Increase or decrease since 
Feb. 5, 

1936 
Jan* 29, 

1936 
Feb. 6, 
1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 21,023 +28 +1,553 

Loans to brokers and dea lers : 
In New York City 888 
Outside New York City 174 

Loans on secu r i t i e s to others 
(except banks) 2,064 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 353 
Loans on real estate l , l40 
Loans to banks 70 
Other loans 3*288 

U. S. Gov't d i r ec t obl igat ions 8,701 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 1,179 
Other secur i t i e s 3,166 

Reserve with F . R. banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

4,825 
339 

2,332 

-5 
+3 

-7 
- 2 

4! 
+46 

3 
- 1 8 
- l4 
-34 

+193 
. +5 

-172 

- 8 1 
+13 
-50 
+81 

+899 
+500 
+165 

+i ; ip4 
+4o 

+330 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjus ted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Government deposits 
Inter-bank deposi ts : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

13,991 
4,892 

598 

5,651 
409 

3 

-26 
+4 
- 6 

+30 
- 1 8 
+1 

+2,422 
+19 

-710 

+938 
+227 

-4 
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ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORT 111(3- MEMBER BANKS IF CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In mil l ions of dol lars) 

Few York City 
i _ i . 3 _ i 

Feb. 5 I 2 9 
1935 

Feb. 6 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 

Loans to brokers and dealers : 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on secur i t i e s to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on rea l e s ta te 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Gov't d i rec t obl igat ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other secur i t i e s 

Reserve with F . R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

Demand deposits - adjus ted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposi ts 
In te rbank deposi ts : 

Domestic "Wake 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

8,023 8,000 7,363 

Chicago 
I J L l i . 

eb. 5 (Jan. 29 
1935 

Feb. 6 

1,986 1,986 1,651 

860 
60 

866 
58 

536 
57 29 31 

26 
27 

731 729 790 147 148 172 

162 
127 
33 

1,102 

168 
127 
28 

1,111 

224 

T i 
l , l 4 i 

S 
5 

25s 

l l 
6 

256 

3̂ 
19 
9 

226 

3,422 3,391 3.129 1,179 1,174 833 

420 
1,111 

413 
1,109 

283 
1,011 

?° 
247 

90 
250 

81 
215 

2,487 
50 
81 

469 

2,561 
53 

%73 

1,804 
50 
72 

657 

505 

a ? 
77 

479 
36 

173 
80 

4o4 
36 

17a 
92v 

5,935 
537 
lol 

5,907 
535 
162 

4,856 
611 
680 

1,435 
4i4 
91 

l ,4 l6 
4l4 

91 

1,181 
386 
"44 

2,3*0 
379 

2,368 
>400 

1,904 
162 

568 
4 

486 
3 

.rfeu 

HI 

275 
1,45S 

34 
225 223 

31 
222 
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ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF Wj££LY EHPORTI1TG MEMBER BAMKS III 101 L&ADIHG CITIES <M FKBBUARY 5, 193° 
(In millions of d o l l a r s ) B-S04b 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to "brokers and dealers? 

In Hew York City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on secur i t i e s to o the r s 
(except banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l es ta te 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i rec t obl igat ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other s ecu r i t i e s 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s se t s - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposi ts-adjusted 
Time deposi ts 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposi ts : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 

21,023 

888 
1?4 

2,06% 

353 
I.IUO 

70 
3,288 
8,701 
1,179 
3,166 

4,825 
339 

2,332 
1,327 

13,991 
4,892 

598 

5,651 
409 

3 
799 

3,503 

Federal Reserve District 

Dallas San 
Franci sco 

8,881 1,145 1,740 

869 9 
62 15 12 

881 147 216 

166 22 3 
244 66 190 
34 3 5 

1,242 168 177 
3,633 305 818 

1+50 113 71 
1,295 297 248 

2,593 208 259 
62 13 29 

175 i64 217 
539 s4 110 

5 
25 

148 

45 
85 
3 

19 

102 
136 

82 

93S 6,428 
301 940 

10 186 

252 2,408 
8 380 
1 2 

24 313 
230 1,593 

767 
259 
37 

308 
2 

17 
224 

507 2,877 611 370 605 

l —— 

2 5 33 5 1 
68 47 212 62 31 

7 5 30 11 10 
21 21 65 38 6 

m - 1 10 7 — 

102 133 353 105 121 
299 184 1,677 227 144 
42 37 145 58 14 
74 74 351 98 43 

121 71 670 124 80 
15 9 57 10 5 

133 155 392 124 98 
37 4i 111 24 17 

947 373 293 2,087 369 260 
696 193 169 757 172 121 
48 27 30 117 7 7 

322 212 199 766 254 120 
1 — 1 5 — 1 

12 30 8 37 9 ""4 
329 86 83 338 82 57 

2 
2 

44 

27 
15 
5 

129 
218 
44 

119 

117 
11 

3 S 

443 

% 

368 

2 
88 

432 2,118 

2 
2 10 

40 168 

2 25 
21 368 

—— 2 
122 353 
148 696 
49 137 
48 357 

78 182 
9 17 

186 249 
28 230 

320 766 
119 1,020 
22 93 

191 251 
1 10 

4 339 
76 317 
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