For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System February 10, 1936

## Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on February 5 shows an increase for the week of \$28,000,000 in total loans and investments, a decrease of \$26,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted, and an increase of \$30,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$5,000,000; loans to brokers and dealers outside New York City increased \$3,000,000; and loans on securities to others (except banks) showed no net change for the week. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined \$7,000,000, real estate loans declined \$2,000,000, and loans to banks increased \$5,000,000. "Other loans" declined \$9,000,000 in the New York district, \$7,000,000 in the Atlanta district, \$6,000,000 in the St. Louis district and \$16,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$32,000,000 in the New York district, \$7,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$46,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government increased \$7,000,000 in the New York district and at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "Other securities" declined \$3,000,000.

ing member banks. Holdings of "Other securities" declined \$3,000,000. Demand deposits-adjusted declined \$14,000,000 in the Philadelphia district, \$10,000,000 in the Cleveland district, \$8,000,000 in the St. Louis district and \$26,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$16,000,000 in the Chicago district. Time deposits increased \$8,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$4,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined \$25,000,000 in the New York district and increased in the other districts, the net increase amounting to \$30,000,000 at all reporting member banks. A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks.

A summary of the principal assets and flabilities of the reporting memory called together with changes for the week and the year ended February 5, 1936, follows:

(In millions	of dollars)			
			ecrease since	
	Feb. 5,	Jan. 29,	Feb. 6,	
	1936	1936	1935	
ASSETS				
Loans and investments - total	21,023	+28	+1,553	·
Loans to brokers and dealers:				
In New York City	888	-5 +3	+193	
Outside New York City	174	+3	. +5	
Loans on securities to others	-	•		
(except banks)	2,064	ana 548	-172	· · · · ·
Acceptances & commercial paper bought	353	-7 -2 +5 -16	-81	
Loans on real estate	1,140	-2	+13	
Loans to banks	70	+5	50	
Other loans	3,288	-16	<del>,</del> 81	
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	8,701	+46	+\$99	
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Go	vt. 1,179	.+7	+500	
Other securities	3,166	+7 -3	+165	
Reserve with F. R. banks	4,825	-18	+1,154	
Cash in vault	339	-14	+40	
Balances with domestic banks	2,332	-34	+330	
			•	
LIABILITIES			• • • •	
Demand deposits - adjusted	13,991	-26	+2,422	
Time deposits	4,892	+4	+19	
U. S. Government deposits	598	+4 6	-710	
Inter-bank deposits:			· ··	
Domestic banks	5,651	+30	+938	
Foreign banks	409	-18	+227	
Borrowings	3	+1	4	
			(B-804)	

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

## STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

## For immediate release

.

1

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System February 6, 1936

## ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	N	ew York (	lity	Chicago				
	19	36	1935	19	36	1935		
	Feb. 5	Jan. 29	Feb. 6	Feb. 5	Jan. 29	Feb.b		
ASSETS						. (		
Loans and investments - total	୫,02୫	ಕ,000	7,363	1,986	1,986	1,651		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	860 60	866 58	536 57		 31	26 27		
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	731	729	790	147	148	172		
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	162 127 33 1 <b>,1</b> 02	168 127 28 1,111	224 131 61 1,141	15 16 5 258	15 16 6 256	43 19 226		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	3,422	3,391	3,129	1,179	1,174	833		
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov't Other securities	420 1,111	413 1,109	283 1,011	90 247	90 250	81 215		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,487 50 81 469	2,561 53 75 473	1,804 50 72 657	505 36 167 77	479 36 173 80	404 36 170 92		
LIABILITIES								
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	5,935 537 161	5,907 535 162	4,856 611 680	1,435 414 91	1,416 414 91	1,181 386 44		
	<b>2,340</b> 379	2,368 400	<b>1,90</b> 4 162	56 <b>8</b> 4	565 4	486° 3		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	<b>301</b> 1,462	<b>325</b> 1,464	275 1,458	 34 225	 41 223	 31 222		

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEELLY REFORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON FEBRUARY 5, 1936 (In millions of dollars)

**В-80**4Ъ

,

.

~

(In millions of dollars)													
	Total	Federal					Reserve District						
	All	1	New P	hila-	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne-		Dallas	San
	districts			elphia		mond	Autanua	0000000	Louis	polis	City		Francisco
	JUISCITCOS	11	1012 10	-P									
ASSETS				1	1	Car	F07	0 Ø77	611	370	605	432	2,118
Loans and investments - total	21,023	1,122	8,881	1,145	1,740	615	507	2,877	OIT	510	00)		- <b>,</b>
Loans to brokers and dealers:								-			2		2
In New York City	888	5	869	9							2	2	10
In New Iorx Orly	174	25	62	15	12	2	,5	33	5 62	1	չ դդ	40	168
Outside New York City	2,064	148	881	147	216	68	47	212	62	31	44	40	100
Loans on securities to others		-									07	0	25
(except banks)	353	45	166	22	3	7	5	30	11		27	2	
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	1,140	85	244	66	190	21	21	65	38	6	15	21	368
Loans on real estate	70	3	34	3	5		1	10	.7		5		2
Loans to banks	3,288	283	1,242	168	177	102	133	353 1,677	105	121	129	122	353 696
Other loans		347	3,638	305	818	299	133 184	1.677	227	144	218	148	696
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	8,701		450	113	71	42	37	145	58	14	44	49	137
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	1,179	19		297	248	74	37 74	351	98	43	119	48	357
Other securities	3,166	162	1,295	271	240	1.	1.			-			
	N:	700	0 507	208	259	121	71	670	124	80	117	78	182
Reserve with F. R. bank	4,825	322	2,593			15	9	57	10		ii	.9	17
Cash in vault	339	102	62	13 164	29	177		392	124	98	303	186	249
Balances with domestic banks	2,332	136			217	133	155 41	111	24		24	28	230
Other assets - net	1,327	82	539	84	110	37	41	111	£7	r -1	<b>.</b>	20	
Utiler assess not													
LIABILITIES													
	17 001	938	6,428	767	947	373	293	2,087	369	) 260	443	320	766
Demand deposits-adjusted	13,991		940 940		947 696	193	293 169	757	172	2 121	145	119	1,020
Time deposits	4,892	301		37	48	27		117		7 7	14	22	93
U. S. Gov't deposits	598	10	100	21		-1	20			•			
Inter-bank deposits:		<b></b>		704	700	212	199	766	251	+ 120	368	191	251
Domestic banks	5,651	252			-		. בכ⊥ ר	5				1	10
Foreign banks	409	8	-				Ļ	-				***	
Borrowings	3	1	2							9 <u>-</u> 4	2	4	339
Other liabilities	799	24			12			37		/	ธร	76	317
Capital account	3,503	230	1,593	; 224	- 329	86	5 83	338	83	2 57	00	10	J+1
Capital account													

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis